1
Tension/Compression
Calibrated in Compression
50 lb to 1000 lb
23 kg to 455 kgf
Very High Precision
Low Profile
Waterproof, Corrosion

* Visit us online for compatible meters. DPiS meter suitable for one direction
measurement only.
Ordering Examples: LCEC-250, 250 lb capacity load cell.
LCEC-1K, 1000 lb capacity load cell.
5
12
8
11
3
9 10
7
2
4
6
1
OMEGA
TM
SEALED BEAM LOAD CELLS
FOR LOW-CLEARANCE INSTALLATIONS
LCEC-1K shown
actual size.
Dimensions: inches and mm
Standard
TM
LCEC Series
See
Drawing
Above
CAPACITY (lb)
50 100 250 500 1000
inch mm inch mm inch mm inch mm inch mm
1 0.98 24.9 0.98 24.9 0.98 24.9 1.0 25.4 1.50 38.1
2 2.38 60.5 2.38 60.5 2.38 60.5 3.88 98.6 5.00 127.0
3 0.50 12.7 0.50 12.7 0.50 12.7 0.50 12.7 1.00 25.4
4 0.97 24.6 0.97 24.6 0.97 24.6 1.25 31.8 1.75 44.5
5 0.11 2.80 0.11 2.80 0.11 2.80 0.09 2.30 0.10 2.50
6 0.82 20.8 0.82 20.8 0.82 20.8 0.82 20.8 1.36 34.5
7 0.17 4.30 0.17 4.30 0.17 4.30 0.28 7.10 0.41 10.3
8 0.25 6.40 0.25 6.40 0.25 6.40 0.25 6.40 0.38 9.70
To Order
CAPACITY MODEL NO. COMPATIBLE METERS*
50 lb 23 kgf LCEC-50 DPiS, DP41-S, DP25B-S
100 lb 45 kgf LCEC-100 DPiS, DP41-S, DP25B-S
250 lb 114 kgf LCEC-250 DPiS, DP41-S, DP25B-S
500 lb 227 kgf LCEC-500 DPiS, DP41-S, DP25B-S
1000 lb 455 kgf LCEC-1K DPiS, DP41-S, DP25B-S
9 0.50 12.7 0.50 12.7 0.50 12.7 0.75 19.1 1.00 25.4
10 1.31 33.3 1.31 33.3 1.31 33.3 2.50 63.5 3.25 82.6
11 0.25 6.40 0.25 6.40 0.25 6.40 0.25 6.40 0.50 12.7
12 0.17 4.30 0.17 4.30 0.17 4.30 0.40 10.2 0.40 10.2